
Oregon (17-7,5-6 Big Ten) -vs- Maryland (17-6,5-6 Big Ten)
01/31/26 at XFINITY Center, College Park, MD

 
 

 
 
Oregon 68

Maryland 61

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 9,364
Site: XFINITY Center, College Park, MD
Referees: Natasha Camy, Julie Krommenhoek, Kevin Pethtel

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Oregon 14 16 14 24 68
Maryland 13 23 14 11 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Etute,Ehis * 33 10-15 0-0 6-8 4-7 11 1 3 4 1 3 26
03 Bell,Sofia * 37 5-8 4-6 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 1 1 16
02 Fiso,Katie * 35 3-8 0-2 2-2 1-8 9 3 3 6 1 0 8
01 Jacobs,Mia * 27 2-10 1-6 1-3 2-3 5 4 2 4 2 0 6
14 Long,Ari * 20 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 4 3 1 0 1 4
42 Cain,Avary 19 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 1 1 1 3
00 Tuhina,Astera 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
05 Muhammad,Amina 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 0 0 2 2
23 Rambus,Sarah 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 2 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-55 7-21 11-15 9-30 39 19 17 19 7 8 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 1-6   16.67 % 3-5   60.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 3-8   37.50 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-10   60.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 8-12   66.67 % 3-5   60.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 25-55   45.5 % 7-21   33.3 % 11-15   73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
07 Okananwa,Oluchi * 36 11-17 0-1 5-7 0-5 5 2 2 2 0 2 27
03 Mack,Addi * 34 5-17 1-5 6-7 2-4 6 3 0 2 0 1 17
09 Ozzy-Momodu,Isimenme * 18 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 4 0 0 4
12 Garzon,Yarden * 38 1-5 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 4 2 1 0 3 3
06 Poffenbarger,Saylor * 28 1-7 0-3 0-0 1-7 8 3 2 2 0 2 2
08 Walker,Kyndal 24 1-6 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 4
40 Williams,Breanna 16 2-7 0-3 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
10 McLean,Mir 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
11 Boiko,Marya 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-63 2-15 13-16 11-24 35 19 8 14 0 9 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 0-2   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 10-13   76.92 % 1-2   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
4th Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 0-6   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 23-63   36.5 % 2-15   13.3 % 13-16   81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Oregon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Maryland
MISS 3PTR by LONG,ARI 09:50
REBOUND OFF by ETUTE,EHIS --
MISS JUMPER by JACOBS,MIA 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by OKANANWA,OLUCHI

09:34 0-2 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by OKANANWA,OLUCHI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

09:25 FOUL  by POFFENBARGER,SAYLOR
GOOD FT by ETUTE,EHIS 09:25 1-2 H 1
MISS FT by ETUTE,EHIS 09:25

-- REBOUND DEF by POFFENBARGER,SAYLOR
08:58 1-4 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by OKANANWA,OLUCHI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LONG,ARI 08:51
-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,ADDI

08:43 TURNOVER  by MACK,ADDI
STEAL  by ETUTE,EHIS 08:43
TURNOVER  by FISO,KATIE 08:28

08:24 1-6 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by OKANANWA,OLUCHI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by JACOBS,MIA 08:24
08:24 1-7 H 6 GOOD FT by OKANANWA,OLUCHI(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by JACOBS,MIA 08:11 4-7 H 3
ASSIST  by LONG,ARI --

07:53 MISS LAYUP by POFFENBARGER,SAYLOR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by POFFENBARGER,SAYLOR

07:49 4-9 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by OKANANWA,OLUCHI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by POFFENBARGER,SAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by ETUTE,EHIS(in the paint) 07:37
-- REBOUND DEF by OZZY-MOMODU,ISIMENME

07:26 TURNOVER  by OKANANWA,OLUCHI
STEAL  by LONG,ARI 07:26

07:17 FOUL  by OZZY-MOMODU,ISIMENME
07:16 SUB OUT by OZZY-MOMODU,ISIMENME
07:16 SUB IN by BOIKO,MARYA
07:16 SUB OUT by POFFENBARGER,SAYLOR
07:16 SUB IN by WALKER,KYNDAL

GOOD FT by ETUTE,EHIS 07:16 5-9 H 4
GOOD FT by ETUTE,EHIS 07:16 6-9 H 3

07:05 FOUL  by BOIKO,MARYA
07:05 TURNOVER  by BOIKO,MARYA
07:00 SUB OUT by BOIKO,MARYA
07:00 SUB IN by MCLEAN,MIR

GOOD LAYUP by ETUTE,EHIS(in the paint) 06:55 8-9 H 1
ASSIST  by JACOBS,MIA --

06:32 MISS JUMPER by MACK,ADDI
REBOUND DEF by ETUTE,EHIS --
FOUL  by ETUTE,EHIS 06:16
TURNOVER  by ETUTE,EHIS 06:16

06:03 FOUL  by MCLEAN,MIR
06:03 TURNOVER  by MCLEAN,MIR
06:03 SUB OUT by MCLEAN,MIR
06:03 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BREANNA

SUB OUT by ETUTE,EHIS 06:03
SUB IN by RAMBUS,SARAH 06:03
MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,MIA 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,ADDI
05:35 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,KYNDAL

BLOCK  by JACOBS,MIA 05:35
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BREANNA

05:34 MISS JUMPER by OKANANWA,OLUCHI(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by MACK,ADDI
05:26 TURNOVER  by MACK,ADDI

MISS JUMPER by FISO,KATIE 05:16
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,KYNDAL

FOUL  by LONG,ARI 05:12
SUB OUT by LONG,ARI 05:12
SUB IN by CAIN,AVARY 05:12

04:58 MISS LAYUP by MACK,ADDI(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JACOBS,MIA 04:58
REBOUND DEF by FISO,KATIE --
GOOD LAYUP by JACOBS,MIA(in the paint) 04:37 10-9 V 1

04:37 FOUL  by GARZON,YARDEN
ASSIST  by RAMBUS,SARAH --

04:37 SUB OUT by GARZON,YARDEN
04:37 SUB IN by POFFENBARGER,SAYLOR

MISS FT by JACOBS,MIA 04:37
-- REBOUND DEF by POFFENBARGER,SAYLOR

04:17 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,KYNDAL
REBOUND DEF by FISO,KATIE --
FOUL  by RAMBUS,SARAH 04:12
TURNOVER  by RAMBUS,SARAH 04:12

04:12 SUB OUT by WALKER,KYNDAL
04:12 SUB IN by GARZON,YARDEN

FOUL  by RAMBUS,SARAH 03:50
SUB OUT by RAMBUS,SARAH 03:50
SUB IN by ETUTE,EHIS 03:50

03:50 10-10 GOOD FT by MACK,ADDI
03:50 MISS FT by MACK,ADDI

REBOUND DEF by CAIN,AVARY --
MISS JUMPER by BELL,SOFIA 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,ADDI
03:16 MISS JUMPER by MACK,ADDI

BLOCK  by FISO,KATIE 03:16
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:55 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BREANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ETUTE,EHIS --
TURNOVER  by JACOBS,MIA 02:44

02:29 MISS 3PTR by POFFENBARGER,SAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by FISO,KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,MIA 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by OKANANWA,OLUCHI
02:00 MISS LAYUP by OKANANWA,OLUCHI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAIN,AVARY --
BLOCK  by CAIN,AVARY 02:00
MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,MIA 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,ADDI
01:27 MISS JUMPER by MACK,ADDI

REBOUND DEF by CAIN,AVARY --
GOOD LAYUP by ETUTE,EHIS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:20 12-10 V 2
ASSIST  by FISO,KATIE --

00:58 MISS LAYUP by POFFENBARGER,SAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FISO,KATIE --
MISS JUMPER by FISO,KATIE 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by POFFENBARGER,SAYLOR
00:46 12-12 GOOD LAYUP by MACK,ADDI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by FISO,KATIE 00:46
00:46 SUB OUT by OKANANWA,OLUCHI
00:46 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BREANNA
00:46 SUB IN by WALKER,KYNDAL
00:46 SUB IN by OZZY-MOMODU,ISIMENME

SUB OUT by JACOBS,MIA 00:46
SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,AMINA 00:46



00:46 12-13 H 1 GOOD FT by MACK,ADDI(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by ETUTE,EHIS(in the paint) 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by POFFENBARGER,SAYLOR
00:28 MISS 3PTR by MACK,ADDI

REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,AMINA --
MISS JUMPER by ETUTE,EHIS(in the paint) 00:07
REBOUND OFF by MUHAMMAD,AMINA --
GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,AMINA(in the paint) 00:02 14-13 V 1

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Oregon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Maryland
10:00 SUB OUT by POFFENBARGER,SAYLOR
10:00 SUB IN by OKANANWA,OLUCHI

GOOD 3PTR by CAIN,AVARY 09:40 17-13 V 4
ASSIST  by FISO,KATIE --

09:25 MISS LAYUP by MACK,ADDI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FISO,KATIE --
GOOD LAYUP by ETUTE,EHIS(in the paint) 09:06 19-13 V 6
ASSIST  by MUHAMMAD,AMINA --

08:46 MISS JUMPER by GARZON,YARDEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BELL,SOFIA 08:43
SUB IN by LONG,ARI 08:43
GOOD JUMPER by FISO,KATIE 08:14 21-13 V 8

07:53 21-15 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,KYNDAL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FISO,KATIE 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,KYNDAL
07:15 21-17 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by OZZY-MOMODU,ISIMENME(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,KYNDAL
MISS JUMPER by MUHAMMAD,AMINA 07:02
REBOUND OFF by ETUTE,EHIS --

06:59 FOUL  by OKANANWA,OLUCHI
06:59 SUB OUT by MACK,ADDI
06:59 SUB IN by POFFENBARGER,SAYLOR

SUB OUT by FISO,KATIE 06:59
SUB IN by TUHINA,ASTERA 06:59
GOOD FT by ETUTE,EHIS 06:59 22-17 V 5
MISS FT by ETUTE,EHIS 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,KYNDAL
06:30 TURNOVER  by GARZON,YARDEN

STEAL  by CAIN,AVARY 06:30
MISS JUMPER by MUHAMMAD,AMINA(in the paint) 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by POFFENBARGER,SAYLOR
06:04 MISS 3PTR by OKANANWA,OLUCHI

REBOUND DEF by ETUTE,EHIS --
TURNOVER  by CAIN,AVARY 05:47

05:47 SUB OUT by OZZY-MOMODU,ISIMENME
05:47 SUB OUT by GARZON,YARDEN
05:47 SUB IN by MCLEAN,MIR
05:47 SUB IN by BOIKO,MARYA

SUB OUT by ETUTE,EHIS 05:47
SUB OUT by CAIN,AVARY 05:47
SUB IN by JACOBS,MIA 05:47
SUB IN by BELL,SOFIA 05:47

05:25 22-19 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by OKANANWA,OLUCHI
GOOD 3PTR by TUHINA,ASTERA 05:09 25-19 V 6

04:52 25-21 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by OKANANWA,OLUCHI(in the paint)
FOUL  by LONG,ARI 04:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52

04:52 25-22 V 3 GOOD FT by OKANANWA,OLUCHI



GOOD 3PTR by BELL,SOFIA 04:30 28-22 V 6
ASSIST  by LONG,ARI --

04:07 TURNOVER  by POFFENBARGER,SAYLOR
STEAL  by MUHAMMAD,AMINA 04:07
MISS 3PTR by BELL,SOFIA 03:56
REBOUND OFF by JACOBS,MIA --

03:55 FOUL  by MCLEAN,MIR
03:55 SUB OUT by MCLEAN,MIR
03:55 SUB OUT by BOIKO,MARYA
03:55 SUB IN by MACK,ADDI
03:55 SUB IN by GARZON,YARDEN

SUB OUT by LONG,ARI 03:55
SUB IN by FISO,KATIE 03:55

03:55 SUB OUT by WALKER,KYNDAL
03:55 SUB IN by OZZY-MOMODU,ISIMENME

GOOD JUMPER by BELL,SOFIA(in the paint) 03:41 30-22 V 8
ASSIST  by FISO,KATIE --

03:19 30-25 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by GARZON,YARDEN
-- ASSIST  by OKANANWA,OLUCHI

TURNOVER  by JACOBS,MIA 02:57
02:57 STEAL  by GARZON,YARDEN
02:42 TURNOVER  by OZZY-MOMODU,ISIMENME

SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,AMINA 02:42
SUB IN by ETUTE,EHIS 02:42
MISS JUMPER by FISO,KATIE(in the paint) 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by OKANANWA,OLUCHI
02:17 30-27 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by OKANANWA,OLUCHI(in the paint)

FOUL  by BELL,SOFIA 02:17
02:17 30-28 V 2 GOOD FT by OKANANWA,OLUCHI

MISS 3PTR by BELL,SOFIA 01:56
REBOUND OFF by ETUTE,EHIS --

01:54 FOUL  by OZZY-MOMODU,ISIMENME
01:54 SUB OUT by OZZY-MOMODU,ISIMENME
01:54 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BREANNA

MISS LAYUP by JACOBS,MIA(in the paint) 01:50
REBOUND OFF by JACOBS,MIA --
MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,MIA 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by OKANANWA,OLUCHI
01:28 30-30 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BREANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by POFFENBARGER,SAYLOR
TURNOVER  by TUHINA,ASTERA 01:04

01:04 STEAL  by OKANANWA,OLUCHI

01:01 30-32 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by OKANANWA,OLUCHI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by JACOBS,MIA(in the paint) 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by GARZON,YARDEN

00:42 30-34 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by OKANANWA,OLUCHI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARZON,YARDEN
MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,MIA 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by POFFENBARGER,SAYLOR
FOUL  by TUHINA,ASTERA 00:10
SUB OUT by TUHINA,ASTERA 00:10
SUB IN by CAIN,AVARY 00:10
SUB OUT by JACOBS,MIA 00:10
SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,AMINA 00:10

00:02 30-36 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by OKANANWA,OLUCHI

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Oregon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Maryland



10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BREANNA
10:00 SUB IN by OZZY-MOMODU,ISIMENME

SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,AMINA 10:00
SUB OUT by CAIN,AVARY 10:00
SUB IN by JACOBS,MIA 10:00
SUB IN by LONG,ARI 10:00

09:50 30-38 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by OZZY-MOMODU,ISIMENME(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARZON,YARDEN

GOOD JUMPER by LONG,ARI(in the paint) 09:35 32-38 H 6
09:14 TURNOVER  by OKANANWA,OLUCHI

GOOD LAYUP by ETUTE,EHIS(in the paint) 08:55 34-38 H 4
ASSIST  by BELL,SOFIA --

08:27 MISS LAYUP by OZZY-MOMODU,ISIMENME(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by OZZY-MOMODU,ISIMENME

08:23 TURNOVER  by OZZY-MOMODU,ISIMENME
STEAL  by ETUTE,EHIS 08:23

08:23 SUB OUT by POFFENBARGER,SAYLOR
08:23 SUB IN by WALKER,KYNDAL

GOOD LAYUP by ETUTE,EHIS(in the paint) 08:04 36-38 H 2
ASSIST  by JACOBS,MIA --

07:40 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,KYNDAL
REBOUND DEF by ETUTE,EHIS --
MISS LAYUP by ETUTE,EHIS(in the paint) 07:29
REBOUND OFF by ETUTE,EHIS --

07:28 FOUL  by OZZY-MOMODU,ISIMENME
07:28 SUB OUT by OZZY-MOMODU,ISIMENME
07:28 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BREANNA

GOOD FT by ETUTE,EHIS 07:28 37-38 H 1
GOOD FT by ETUTE,EHIS 07:28 38-38

07:12 MISS JUMPER by OKANANWA,OLUCHI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,MIA --
FOUL  by JACOBS,MIA 06:54
TURNOVER  by JACOBS,MIA 06:54

06:40 MISS LAYUP by OKANANWA,OLUCHI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ETUTE,EHIS --
MISS LAYUP by LONG,ARI(in the paint) 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by GARZON,YARDEN
06:27 MISS LAYUP by MACK,ADDI(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ETUTE,EHIS 06:27
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:14 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,KYNDAL
REBOUND DEF by FISO,KATIE --
FOUL  by LONG,ARI 06:05
TURNOVER  by LONG,ARI 06:05
SUB OUT by LONG,ARI 06:05
SUB IN by CAIN,AVARY 06:05

06:05 SUB OUT by WALKER,KYNDAL
06:05 SUB IN by POFFENBARGER,SAYLOR
05:46 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BREANNA

REBOUND DEF by ETUTE,EHIS --
GOOD JUMPER by ETUTE,EHIS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:38 40-38 V 2

05:20 40-41 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MACK,ADDI
-- ASSIST  by OKANANWA,OLUCHI

FOUL  by FISO,KATIE 05:02
TURNOVER  by FISO,KATIE 05:02

04:45 MISS JUMPER by OKANANWA,OLUCHI
BLOCK  by BELL,SOFIA 04:45

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45
FOUL  by CAIN,AVARY 04:40

04:40 40-42 H 2 GOOD FT by OKANANWA,OLUCHI
04:40 MISS FT by OKANANWA,OLUCHI



-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BREANNA
04:30 40-44 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BREANNA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JACOBS,MIA 04:08
SUB OUT by JACOBS,MIA 04:08
SUB IN by RAMBUS,SARAH 04:08

03:52 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BREANNA
REBOUND DEF by ETUTE,EHIS --

03:40 FOUL  by GARZON,YARDEN
GOOD LAYUP by FISO,KATIE(in the paint) 03:31 42-44 H 2

03:11 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,BREANNA
STEAL  by ETUTE,EHIS 03:11
TURNOVER  by ETUTE,EHIS 03:03

03:03 STEAL  by MACK,ADDI
02:44 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BREANNA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by RAMBUS,SARAH 02:44
REBOUND DEF by RAMBUS,SARAH --
MISS 3PTR by CAIN,AVARY 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by POFFENBARGER,SAYLOR
02:24 MISS 3PTR by POFFENBARGER,SAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by MACK,ADDI
FOUL  by RAMBUS,SARAH 02:22

02:22 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BREANNA
02:22 SUB IN by OZZY-MOMODU,ISIMENME

SUB OUT by ETUTE,EHIS 02:22
SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,AMINA 02:22

02:22 SUB OUT by OKANANWA,OLUCHI
02:22 SUB IN by WALKER,KYNDAL
02:22 42-45 H 3 GOOD FT by MACK,ADDI
02:22 42-46 H 4 GOOD FT by MACK,ADDI

MISS 3PTR by RAMBUS,SARAH 02:04
REBOUND OFF by FISO,KATIE --

02:00 FOUL  by MACK,ADDI
GOOD JUMPER by FISO,KATIE 01:37 44-46 H 2
FOUL  by CAIN,AVARY 01:32

01:32 44-47 H 3 GOOD FT by WALKER,KYNDAL
01:32 44-48 H 4 GOOD FT by WALKER,KYNDAL
01:32 SUB OUT by MACK,ADDI
01:32 SUB IN by OKANANWA,OLUCHI

TURNOVER  by RAMBUS,SARAH 01:08
01:08 STEAL  by OKANANWA,OLUCHI
00:54 MISS JUMPER by GARZON,YARDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAMBUS,SARAH --
00:52 FOUL  by OZZY-MOMODU,ISIMENME
00:52 SUB OUT by OZZY-MOMODU,ISIMENME
00:52 SUB IN by BOIKO,MARYA

TURNOVER  by FISO,KATIE 00:31
00:31 STEAL  by BOIKO,MARYA
00:02 44-50 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by OKANANWA,OLUCHI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,KYNDAL

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Oregon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Maryland
SUB OUT by RAMBUS,SARAH 10:00
SUB IN by ETUTE,EHIS 10:00
TURNOVER  by FISO,KATIE 09:52
SUB OUT by CAIN,AVARY 09:52
SUB IN by LONG,ARI 09:52
FOUL  by LONG,ARI 09:46

09:46 SUB OUT by BOIKO,MARYA
09:46 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BREANNA



09:42 MISS JUMPER by GARZON,YARDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BELL,SOFIA --
MISS 3PTR by LONG,ARI 09:24
REBOUND OFF by MUHAMMAD,AMINA --

09:23 FOUL  by POFFENBARGER,SAYLOR
GOOD LAYUP by ETUTE,EHIS(in the paint) 09:07 46-50 H 4
ASSIST  by MUHAMMAD,AMINA --

08:43 TURNOVER  by POFFENBARGER,SAYLOR
STEAL  by MUHAMMAD,AMINA 08:43
TURNOVER  by ETUTE,EHIS 08:38

08:38 STEAL  by POFFENBARGER,SAYLOR
08:31 SUB OUT by POFFENBARGER,SAYLOR
08:31 SUB IN by MACK,ADDI

SUB OUT by FISO,KATIE 08:15
SUB IN by TUHINA,ASTERA 08:15

08:06 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BREANNA
REBOUND DEF by TUHINA,ASTERA --
GOOD LAYUP by ETUTE,EHIS(in the paint) 07:57 48-50 H 2
ASSIST  by BELL,SOFIA --

07:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:55

07:31 MISS JUMPER by MACK,ADDI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BREANNA

07:23 48-52 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MACK,ADDI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ETUTE,EHIS(in the paint) 07:06 50-52 H 2

06:58 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,KYNDAL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TUHINA,ASTERA --
MISS JUMPER by TUHINA,ASTERA(in the paint) 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by OKANANWA,OLUCHI
06:31 50-54 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MACK,ADDI

GOOD LAYUP by ETUTE,EHIS(in the paint) 06:07 52-54 H 2
ASSIST  by LONG,ARI --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:06
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:06

06:06 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BREANNA
06:06 SUB IN by OZZY-MOMODU,ISIMENME

SUB OUT by TUHINA,ASTERA 06:06
SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,AMINA 06:06
SUB OUT by LONG,ARI 06:06
SUB IN by JACOBS,MIA 06:06
SUB IN by FISO,KATIE 06:06
SUB IN by CAIN,AVARY 06:06

05:57 MISS 3PTR by MACK,ADDI
REBOUND DEF by FISO,KATIE --
GOOD 3PTR by BELL,SOFIA 05:40 55-54 V 1
ASSIST  by ETUTE,EHIS --

05:21 TURNOVER  by OZZY-MOMODU,ISIMENME
STEAL  by BELL,SOFIA 05:21
MISS 3PTR by FISO,KATIE 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by GARZON,YARDEN
FOUL  by JACOBS,MIA 04:41

04:36 MISS JUMPER by MACK,ADDI
REBOUND DEF by CAIN,AVARY --

04:15 FOUL  by GARZON,YARDEN
04:15 SUB OUT by OKANANWA,OLUCHI
04:15 SUB IN by POFFENBARGER,SAYLOR
04:11 FOUL  by MACK,ADDI

MISS LAYUP by ETUTE,EHIS(in the paint) 04:04
-- REBOUND DEF by OZZY-MOMODU,ISIMENME

03:50 MISS JUMPER by POFFENBARGER,SAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,MIA --
GOOD 3PTR by BELL,SOFIA 03:22 58-54 V 4



ASSIST  by CAIN,AVARY --
03:09 MISS LAYUP by OZZY-MOMODU,ISIMENME(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FISO,KATIE --
TURNOVER  by FISO,KATIE 02:50

02:50 STEAL  by GARZON,YARDEN
02:46 TURNOVER  by OZZY-MOMODU,ISIMENME
02:46 SUB OUT by WALKER,KYNDAL
02:46 SUB IN by OKANANWA,OLUCHI

GOOD 3PTR by BELL,SOFIA 02:39 61-54 V 7
ASSIST  by ETUTE,EHIS --
FOUL  by JACOBS,MIA 02:15

02:15 SUB OUT by OZZY-MOMODU,ISIMENME
02:15 SUB IN by WALKER,KYNDAL
02:15 MISS FT by OKANANWA,OLUCHI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:15 61-55 V 6 GOOD FT by OKANANWA,OLUCHI
02:11 FOUL  by OKANANWA,OLUCHI

TURNOVER  by FISO,KATIE 02:09
02:09 STEAL  by POFFENBARGER,SAYLOR

02:03 61-57 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by POFFENBARGER,SAYLOR(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:00
SUB OUT by CAIN,AVARY 02:00
SUB IN by LONG,ARI 02:00
GOOD JUMPER by LONG,ARI 01:30 63-57 V 6
ASSIST  by ETUTE,EHIS --

01:17 MISS 3PTR by MACK,ADDI
-- REBOUND OFF by GARZON,YARDEN

01:09 63-59 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MACK,ADDI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ETUTE,EHIS 00:30

00:30 STEAL  by GARZON,YARDEN
FOUL  by FISO,KATIE 00:27

00:27 63-60 V 3 GOOD FT by MACK,ADDI(fastbreak)
00:27 63-61 V 2 GOOD FT by MACK,ADDI(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:27
00:23 FOUL  by MACK,ADDI

GOOD FT by FISO,KATIE 00:23 64-61 V 3
GOOD FT by FISO,KATIE 00:23 65-61 V 4

00:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:18 MISS 3PTR by GARZON,YARDEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:16
REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,MIA --

00:14 FOUL  by GARZON,YARDEN
MISS FT by JACOBS,MIA 00:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JACOBS,MIA 00:14 66-61 V 5

00:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:09 MISS 3PTR by MACK,ADDI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:07 FOUL  by POFFENBARGER,SAYLOR

GOOD FT by BELL,SOFIA 00:07 67-61 V 6
GOOD FT by BELL,SOFIA 00:07 68-61 V 7

00:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:00 MISS 3PTR by POFFENBARGER,SAYLOR

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


